

CITY OF ORLANDO
PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION
SEALED BID TABULATION
IFB15-0182, March 12, 2:00 p.m.
Southeast Lakes Drainage Improvements Project No. CIP0014_P

Vendor's Name					Sun Road, Inc.	
Vendor's City & State					Oviedo, Florida	
Item	Description	Bid Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	101-1	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	Bonds and Insurance	101-2	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
3	Maintenance of Traffic	102-1	1	LS	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
4	Prevention, Control and Abatement of Erosion and Water Pollution	104-14	1	LS	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
5	Clearing & Grubbing	110-1-1	1	LS	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
6	Storm Sewer Video Inspection	432-4	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
7	Painted Pavement Markings, Final Surface	710-90	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
General Conditions and Lump Sum Pay Items Subtotal						\$170,500.00
Phase A: Florida Street & Delaney Park Drive						
8	Remove, Dispose and Replace Unsuitable Material	125-5	500	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00
9	Type "B" Stabilization, (12") (Min. LBR 40)	160-4	4500	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,500.00
10	Base, Graded Crushed Concrete Aggregate, 8"	205-70-8	4500	SY	\$ 13.94	\$ 62,730.00
11	Bricks, Remove & Store	375-1	4600	SY	\$ 24.00	\$ 110,400.00
12	Bricks, Relay Existing	375-2	4600	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 138,000.00
13	Inlet, Curb, Type P1, Alt. A, 5'-10' Deep, 2' Sump	425-1-311B	1	EA	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
14	Inlet, Curb, Type P3, Alt. A, 5'-10' Deep, 2' Sump	425-1-331B	1	EA	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 6,125.00
15	Inlet, Curb, Type P5, Alt. B, 5'-10' Deep, 2' Sump	425-1-351B	3	EA	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 18,375.00
16	Inlet, Curb, Type J5 Mod, Alt. B, 4' X 10', 5'-10' Deep, 2' Sump	425-1-451B	4	EA	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
17	Inlet, Curb, Type J6 Mod, Alt. B, 4' X 10', 5'-10' Deep, 2" Sump	425-1-461B	1	EA	\$ 9,050.00	\$ 9,050.00
18	Manhole, Adjust Ring and Cover	425-5	3	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00
19	Valve Box, Adjust to Grade	425-6	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
20	Connect Pipe to Existing Storm Structure	426-9	3	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
21	and Replace	426-2-4BR	4	EA	\$ 10,875.00	\$ 43,500.00
22	Connect Pipe to Existing Sanitary Manhole	426-9	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
23	Storm Sewer, 18" RCP, 4'-6' Deep	430-1-318B	488	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 34,160.00

CITY OF ORLANDO
PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION
SEALED BID TABULATION
IFB15-0182, March 12, 2:00 p.m.
Southeast Lakes Drainage Improvements Project No. CIP0014_P

Purchasing Agent:
Maureen Bowman

Vendor's Name					Sun Road, Inc.	
Vendor's City & State					Oviedo, Florida	
24	Storm Sewer, 18" RCP, 6'-8' Deep	430-1-318C	328	LF	\$ 72.00	\$ 23,616.00
25	Storm Sewer, 24" RCP, 6'-8' Deep	430-1-324C	672	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 60,480.00
26	Storm Sewer, 16" DIP, 4'-6' Deep	430-19-116B	30	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,300.00
27	Underdrain, 6" PVC, Complete System	440-1	1250	LF	\$ 43.50	\$ 54,375.00
28	Underdrain, Type 1 Conflict (including PVC, Fittings and Pipe)	440-3	12	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00
29	Underdrain, Type 2 Conflict Basin (including PVC Basin, Fittings)	440-4	8	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00
30	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type F	520-1-10	3000	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 63,000.00
31	Concrete Curb, 6" X 16" Vertical	520-2-5	100	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00
32	Concrete Curb, 12" X 18" Header	520-2-6	340	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,800.00
33	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	522-1	300	SY	\$ 36.00	\$ 10,800.00
34	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	522-2	520	SY	\$ 53.00	\$ 27,560.00
35	Concrete Curb Ramp,, 6" Thick	522-4	150	SY	\$ 72.00	\$ 10,800.00
36	Sodding, Match Existing	575-1	2000	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,000.00
37	Relocated Midsize Tree, 8" +/- Oak	580-327	1	EA	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00
38	Tree, F&I, Crape Myrtle, Standard, 30 Gallon	583-101-30	3	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00
39	Tree, F&I, Live Oak, 4.5" Caliper, 100 Gallon	583-109-100	2	EA	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,560.00
40	Remove & Replace	826-1-108BR	50	LF	\$ 61.65	\$ 3,082.50
41	Sanitary Sewer, 8" PVC, SDR-26, 4'-6' Deep, Remove & Replace	826-2-208BR	1440	LF	\$ 97.12	\$ 139,852.80
42	Replace	826-5-4PR	54	EA	\$ 1,002.50	\$ 54,135.00
OUC WATER PAY ITEMS						
43	Water Main, 2" PVC, Restrained Joint, Complete Including Fittings	829-2-2	740	LF	\$ 16.65	\$ 12,321.00
44	Gate Valve with Box, 2"	829-3-2	2	EA	\$ 487.50	\$ 975.00
45	Connect to Existing Water Main, 2"	829-4-2	2	EA	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00
46	Cut and Plug Existing Water Main, 2"	829-5-2	2	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
47	Replace 1" Copper Water Service Lateral, Short Side	829-6-1CS	13	EA	\$ 1,407.00	\$ 18,291.00
48	Replace 1" Copper Water Service Lateral, Long Side	829-6-1CL	13	EA	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 19,760.00
49	Replace 2" Copper Water Service Lateral, Short Side	829-6-2CS	1	EA	\$ 1,156.00	\$ 1,156.00
50	Replace 2" Restrained Joint PVC Water Service Lateral, Long	829-6-2PL	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00

CITY OF ORLANDO
PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION
SEALED BID TABULATION
IFB15-0182, March 12, 2:00 p.m.
Southeast Lakes Drainage Improvements Project No. CIP0014_P

Vendor's Name					Sun Road, Inc.	
Vendor's City & State					Oviedo, Florida	
51	Wet Tap, 6" X 2", F&I, Complete with Saddle and 2" Tapping	829-7-6X2	2	EA	\$ 595.00	\$ 1,190.00
	Phase A: Florida Street & Delaney Park Drive Subtotal					\$1,096,069.30
	Phase B: Lake Cherokee to Lake Davis					
52	Park Improvements	100-0	1	LS	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
53	Embankment	120-6	2324	CY	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,972.00
54	Remove, Dispose and Replace Unsuitable Material	125-5	2324	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 174,300.00
55	Type "B" Stabilization (12") (Min. LBR 40)	160-4	2216	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,080.00
56	Base, Graded Crushed Concrete Aggregate (8")	205-70-8	2216	SY	\$ 13.94	\$ 30,891.04
57	Bricks, Remove & Store	375-1	2216	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 55,400.00
58	Bricks, Relay Existing	375-2	2216	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 66,480.00
59	Inlet, Curb, Type P-4, <10'	425-1-341	1	EA	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
60	Inlet, Curb, Type P-5, <10'	425-1-351	1	EA	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 3,575.00
61	Inlet, Curb, Type P-6, <10'	425-1-361	1	EA	\$ 3,475.00	\$ 3,475.00
62	Inlet, Curb, Type J-3, <10'	425-1-431	1	EA	\$ 9,787.00	\$ 9,787.00
63	Inlet, Curb, Type J-4, <10'	425-1-441	1	EA	\$ 9,787.00	\$ 9,787.00
64	Inlet, Ditch Bottom, Type E, Modified	425-1-559	1	EA	\$ 11,425.00	\$ 11,425.00
65	Inlet, Ditch Bottom, Type H, <10'	425-1-581	1	EA	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 5,375.00
66	Manhole, P-8, <10'	425-2-61	1	EA	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 5,150.00
67	Manhole, J-8, <10'	425-2-91	2	EA	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 19,250.00
68	Sanitary Manhole, 48" Precast Concrete, Remove and Replace	426-2-4	2	EA	\$ 7,825.00	\$ 15,650.00
69	Pipe Culvert, Concrete, Class III, Round, 18"	430-175-118	194	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 15,520.00
70	Pipe Culvert, Concrete, Class III, Round, 24"	430-175-124	10	LF	\$ 87.00	\$ 870.00
71	Pipe Culvert, Concrete, Class III, Round, 48"	430-175-148	648	LF	\$ 178.00	\$ 115,344.00
72	Pipe Plug	430-830	1	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
73	Mitered End Section, Round, 48", SD	430-984-141	1	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
74	Type II Underdrain, Complete System (Bidder did not use revised QTY/ used 1,035)	440-1-20	995	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 41,790.00
75	Underdrain Inspection Box	440-70	4	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00

CITY OF ORLANDO
PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION
SEALED BID TABULATION
IFB15-0182, March 12, 2:00 p.m.
Southeast Lakes Drainage Improvements Project No. CIP0014_P

Purchasing Agent:
Maureen Bowman

Vendor's Name					Sun Road, Inc.	
Vendor's City & State					Oviedo, Florida	
76	Underdrain Outlet Pipe, 6"	440-73-2	36	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,620.00
77	Concrete Curb & Gutter, (Type F Mod.)	520-1-10	1,248	LF	\$ 18.50	\$ 23,088.00
78	Concrete Curb, 12" x 18" Header	520-2-6	105	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,310.00
79	Concrete Sidewalk, Remove & Replace, 4" Thick	522-1	504	SY	\$ 36.00	\$ 18,144.00
80	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	522-2	32	SY	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,696.00
81	Concrete Curb Ramp, 6" Thick	522-4	26	SY	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,378.00
82	Riprap-Rubble, Bank and Shore	530-3-3	6.5	TN	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,950.00
83	Bedding Stone	530-74	3.5	TN	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,400.00
84	Performance Turf (Sod)	570-1-2	5,165	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 18,077.50
85	8" Epoxy lined, DIP, Class 50 Sanitary Sewer	826-1-108BR	541	LF	\$ 61.65	\$ 33,352.65
86	Sanitary Lateral with Cleanout, 4" Epoxy Lined DIP, Class 50,	826-5-4	6	EA	\$ 1,876.25	\$ 11,257.50
Phase B: Lake Cherokee to Lake Davis Items Subtotal						\$ 755,944.69
						ACTUAL BID TOTAL
TOTAL BASE BID FIGURES FOR (GENERAL CONDITIONS, PHASE A, OUC, PHASE B)					Bidders Submitted Total \$2,024,193.99	\$2,022,513.99
Revised Electronic Bid Form (00300-7) Signed:					YES	
Bid Bond (10% of Base Bid) (00300-8-10):					YES	
Affidavit of Non-Collusion (00310-1)					YES	
Affidavit of Present & Future Compliance MWBE (00320-1)					YES	
Present & Future Compliance Res. Contractor's (00330-1)					YES	
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00340-1-2)					YES	
Affidavit/Present/Future/City Or Orlando/Apprenticeship)00350-1)					NO	
Affidavit/Compliance/Scrutinized/Activity list (00360-1)					YES	
Questionnaire (00420-1)					YES	
DBE/ M/WBE Utilization Plan					NO	

CITY OF ORLANDO
PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION
SEALED BID TABULATION
IFB15-0182, March 12, 2:00 p.m.
Southeast Lakes Drainage Improvements Project No. CIP0014_P

Vendor's Name				Sun Road, Inc.	
Vendor's City & State				Oviedo, Florida	
Addendum No. One (1) Acknowledged:				YES	